
CS

FW

Def

FW

FB

Pond

Sta

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

NEWGATE

H
EP

W
O

R
TH

'S

THE MARKET

YARD

THE PADDOCK

LO
W

 STAR
TFO

R
TH

 R
O

AD

BOWES R
OAD

TEESDALE ROAD

CS

FW

D
is

m
an

tle
d 

R
ai

lw
ay

ET
L

Pond

Spring

Red Well

Pe
rc

y

WO

FW

Def

FW

ED Bdy

RH

FW

FW

28

Club House

Kenmore

14a

14b

14c

15a

Farm
Rosemead

15e

Manor House

Dism
an

tle
d R

ailw
ay

ETL

ET
L

Path (um)

B 6278

GP

REDWELL COURT

Path (um)

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

Ppg Sta
Sewage

Harmire Bridge

Wind Turbine

Wind Turbine

Outfall

FB

Outfall

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

Footbridge

FB

FB

FB

168.2m

170.6m

174.5m

Pond

Black Beck

Beck

Percy

Black Beck

Spring

Red Well

Pe
rc

y
Be

ck

H

WO

4"
UPVC

4"
CICL

63
M

DPE

1"

1"

C
I

CI

32
M

D
PE

M 15

M

EBCO

375

525 CO

375

525 CO

450 CO

450

1.60

150

1.63

225

225 150

150OVERFLOW /EMERGENCY OVERFLOW

150
150

0701

0802

1.62

1801

1.62

1701

2.99

2711
2710

2714

2706

4.73
2704

2707

2.42

2708

3701

3702

3703

TDP302

BARNARD CASTLE
HARMIRE ENTERPRISE PARK

0803

1.30

0702

2.99

2850

2900

2950

3000

30
50

31
00

31
50

32
00

32
50

33
00

33
50

34
00

34
50

35
00

35
50

36
00

36
50

37
00

37
50

38
00

38
50

39
00

39
50

40
00

40
50

41
00

41
50

42
00

East Shaft - Reservoir (3000 - 4000m)
Scale: H 1:2000,V 1:500. DATUM: 150.000

 Ground Levels

 Invert Level

 Pipe Dia.

 Chainage

17
1.

62
5

17
0.

81
1

17
0.

73
9

17
0.

73
3

16
9.

97
0

16
8.

80
7

16
8.

12
7

16
8.

84
2

17
0.

78
0

17
1.

77
0

17
2.

14
0

17
2.

55
0

17
2.

69
9

17
2.

79
2

17
3.

41
2

17
3.

32
0

17
3.

06
3

17
3.

53
6

17
3.

97
2

17
4.

20
2

17
4.

44
0

17
5.

00
9

17
5.

30
8

17
5.

16
9

17
5.

31
6

17
5.

33
5

17
6.

01
7

17
7.

04
4

17
7.

38
8

17
8.

42
9

17
9.

47
1

18
0.

51
6

18
2.

43
1

18
3.

69
1

18
4.

49
9

18
5.

10
2

18
6.

34
4

18
7.

18
8

18
7.

72
0

18
9.

28
0

18
9.

81
0

16
9.

79
16

8.
95

16
8.

95

16
5.

68
16

5.
68

16
7.

83
16

7.
83

16
8.

89
16

8.
89

17
0.

48
17

0.
48

17
2.

53
17

2.
53

17
9.

39
17

9.
39

18
1.

36
18

1.
36

18
2.

53

18
3.

40

18
7.

68
18

7.
71

18
6.

30

18
2.

53

18
3.

40

900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅ 900∅900∅

30
00

.0
00

30
25

.0
00

30
50

.0
00

30
75

.0
00

31
00

.0
00

31
25

.0
00

31
50

.0
00

31
75

.0
00

32
00

.0
00

32
25

.0
00

32
50

.0
00

32
75

.0
00

33
00

.0
00

33
25

.0
00

33
50

.0
00

33
75

.0
00

34
00

.0
00

34
25

.0
00

34
50

.0
00

34
75

.0
00

35
00

.0
00

35
25

.0
00

35
50

.0
00

35
75

.0
00

36
00

.0
00

36
25

.0
00

36
50

.0
00

36
75

.0
00

37
00

.0
00

37
25

.0
00

37
50

.0
00

37
75

.0
00

38
00

.0
00

38
25

.0
00

38
50

.0
00

38
75

.0
00

39
00

.0
00

39
25

.0
00

39
50

.0
00

39
75

.0
00

40
00

.0
00

Washout

Air Valve

Air Valve

Air Valve

UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORISATION IS GIVEN BY STANTEC UK
NOT COPIED EITHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES

THIS DRAWING IS ISSUED BY STANTEC UK SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS THAT IT IS

PREVIOUS VERSIONS OF THIS DRAWING SHOULD BE STAMPED SUPERSEDED OR DESTROYED
DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING - IF IN DOUBT ASK

CURRENT VERSION INFORMATION

REVISION SUITABILITY DESCRIPTION AUTHORED CHECKED REVIEWED DATESTATUS

P01. FOR INFORMATION.

REVISION SUITABILITY DESCRIPTION AUTHORED CHECKED REVIEWED DATESTATUS

P01 S2 FOR INFORMATION MC PF SGM 20.10.21

DRAWING NO. REVISION

CLIENT CONTRACT NO. SCALE STATUS

DRL No.

MASTER SIZE

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LTD
TEES AND CENTRAL STRATEGIC TRANSFER MAINS

LARTINGTON WTW TO WHORLEY SR

WN019/0205

WN019-0205-STN-01-ZZ-DR-C-0026

LONGITUDINAL SECTIONS
SHEET 7 OF 13

P01

S21:2000 & 1:500 A1

100m 200m0
1:2000

25m 50m0
1:500

Based upon the Ordnance Survey mapping with the permission of the
Controller  of  Her  Majesty's  Stationery  Office.  ©  Crown Copyright.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes  Crown Copyright  and may lead  to
prosecution or civil proceedings.  OS Licence No. 100026791

FOR HAZARD INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO THE SRL AND HIC ARCGIS APP,
REFERENCE WN019-0205-01-VS-GIS-014 - HIC_SRL
UXO INFORMATION IS COVERED BY THE ZETICA DESK TOP STUDY

NOTES
1. CHAINAGES ARE IN METRES. ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES AND ALL

LEVELS IN mAOD UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.
2. NO DIMENSIONS TO BE SCALED FROM THIS DRAWING.
3.  FOR FULL DETAILS OF EXISITNG ASSETS, REFER TO AS- BUILT DRAWINGS AND

NWG GIS DATA.
4. THIRD PARTY UTILITIES AND ASSET PLANS ARE LOCAL TO WORKING AREA ONLY.

THE INFORMATION SHOWN HAS BEEN INTERPRETED FROM SERVICE
UNDERTAKER'S INFORMATION, TRIAL HOLE INFORMATION, SITE INSPECTIONS, AND
WHERE UTILITY SURVEYS HAVE BEEN UNDERTAKEN. COPIES OF THE ORIGINAL
DRAWINGS ARE INCLUDED WITHIN THE SITE INFORMATION. NO GUARANTEE IS
GIVEN AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN.
THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO CHECK THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING
UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD SERVICES PRIOR TO CARRYING OUT ANY
EXCAVATIONS AND TAKE MEASURES TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO EXISTING LIVE
SERVICES INCLUDING ALL PRIVATE SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO PROPERTIES AND
PLAN WORK ACCORDINGLY.

5. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT DRAWINGS
6. STARTING POSITIONS AND NUMBERS OF ALL PIPELINE ANCILLARIES ARE

INDICATIVE AND SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACTOR'S
ACCEPTED HYDRAULIC DESIGN.

LEGEND

DISTRIBUTION MAIN
OVERFLOW PIPE
ABANDONED MAIN

TRUNK MAIN
EXISTING NWG GIS

SURFACE WATER SEWER
PROPOSED PIPEWORK

PROPOSED PIPE (PLAN)

PROPOSED AIR VALVE

PROPOSED SHAFT / VALVE CHAMBER

PROPOSED WASHOUT

PROPOSED PIPE (SECTION)


	Sheets and Views
	A1


